
Academic Calendar AY2016

Faculty of Economics / Graduate School of Economics

Spring 2016

Date Day Description

April 1 Friday Entrance Ceremony [Undergraduate Students]

April 4 Monday Entrance Ceremony [Graduate Students]

April 7 Thursday Classes Begin

Early - Mid April Online Registration Period

April 23 Saturday Keio Foundation Day - Classes are held

April 25 - May 9 Monday - Monday Annual Health Examination (TBD)

April 29 Friday Public Holiday: Shōwa Day - No Classes

May 3 Tuesday Public Holiday: Constitution Memorial Day - No Classes

May 4 Wednesday Public Holiday: Greenery Day - No Classes

May 5 Thursday Public Holiday: Children’s Day - No Classes

May 28 Saturday Make-up Classes

June 2 Thursday 1st Half Spring Semester Classes End - Examinations; Make-up Classes

July 18 Monday Public Holiday: Marine Day - Make-up classes are held

July 22 - 30 Friday - Saturday Final Examination Period

July 31 - September 22 Sunday - Thursday Summer Break

August 8 - 9 Monday - Tuesday Make-up Examinations (TBD)

September 15 Thursday September Commencement [Graduate Students]

Autumn 2016

Date Day Description

September 16 Friday September Entrance Ceremony

September 19 Monday Public Holiday: Respect for the Aged Day - No Classes

September 22 Thursday Public Holiday: Autumnal Equinox Day - No Classes

September 23 Friday Classes Begin

Late September - Early October Online Registration Period

October 10 Monday Public Holiday: Health and Sports Day - No Classes

November 3 Thursday Public Holiday: Culture Day - Classes are held

November 11 Friday 1st Half Autumn Semester Classes End - Examinations & Make-up Classes

November 12 Saturday Make-up Classes

November 15 AM Tuesday 1st Half Autumn Semester Examinations

November 15 PM - 16 Tuesday - Wednesday Preparation for Mita Festival - No Classes

November 17 - 20 Thursday - Sunday Mita Festival - No Classes

November 21 Monday Cleanup for Mita Festival - No Classes

November 23 Wednesday Public Holiday: Labor Thanksgiving Day - Classes are held

December 23 Friday Public Holiday: The Emperor's Birthday - No Classes

December 28 - January 5 Wednesday - Thursday Winter Break

January 1 Sunday Public Holiday: New Year's Day - No Classes

January 6 Friday Classes Resume

January 9 Monday Public Holiday: Coming of Age Day - No Classes

January 10 Tuesday Birthday of Keio founder Yukichi Fukuzawa - No Classes

January 21 Saturday Make-up Classes

January 24 - February 2 Tuesday - Thursday Final Examination Period

February 11 Saturday Public Holiday: Foundation Day - No Classes

Late February Make-up Examinations (TBD)

March 20 Monday Public Holiday: Vernal Equinox Day - No Classes

March 23 Thursday Commencement [Undergraduate Students]

March 28 Tuesday Commencement [Graduate Students]


